
REGION 1AA 

MINNESOTA STATE HIGH SCHOOL LEAGUE 

2021-2022 

COMMITTEEE MEMBERS 
 

Name                                                    Representing                                                Term Expires 

Annette Freiheit-Winona   Sub-Region 1 (superintendent)                    2025 

annette.freiheit@winona.k12.mn.us 

 

Casey Indra, Winona    Sub-Region 1 (principal designee) 2023 

casey.indra@winona.k12.mn.us 

 

Tim Malone-Stewartville   Sub-Region 2 (principal) 2025  

tim.malone@ssdtigers.org 

 

Broc Threinen-Kasson-Mantorville   Sub-Region 2 (activities director) 2023 

b.threinen@komets.k12.mn.us 

 

Marc Achterkirch-Owatonna   Sub-Region 3 (activities director)) 2025 

maachterkirch@isd761.org 

 

Neal Skaar-Albert Lea                        Sub-Region 3 (school bd. representative)     2023 

neal.skaar@alschools.org 

 

Michael Baumann, Lakeville   Sub-Region 4 (superintendent) 2023 

michael.baumann@isd194.org 

 

Becky Beissel-Hastings   Sub-Region 4 (board representative) 2025 

bbeissel@isd200.org 

 

Isaac Heins-Faribault   At Large (speech representative) 2025 

iheins@faribault.k12.mn.us 

 

Joe Timmer, Faribault   Sub-Region 3 (music representative)           2023 

jtimmer@faribault.k12.mn.us  

                                                                

Lisa Quednow, Austin                         Sub-Region 2 (girls sports representative)  2023 

lisa.quednow@austin.k12.mn.us 

 

Donny Holcomb-Mayo            Sub-Region 1 (boys’sports representative)             2025 

doholcomb@rochesterschools.org 

                                                                                 

The following are delegates to the MSHSL Representative Assembly: 

Trent Hanson-Hastings                                                                        2022 

thanson@hastings.k12.mn.us 

Kevin Kleiner-Faribault                                                                                            2023 

kkleiner@faribault.k12.mn.us 

Tom Dasovich-Lakeville South  2023 

tom.dasovich@isd194.org 
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